ICB N.V.
Rooststraat 5

2431 Veerle-Laakdal
Belgium

Declaration of compliance

for materials made from plastic intended to come
into contact with food

Hereby we declare that our product Silicone Baking Mat complies with the legal regulations laid
down in Regulation (EC) NO 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come in contact with
food, with the LFGB (Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstande- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch) and the BfR
recommendation XV (Silicone), all in their relevant versions.

On the pre-condition that the product is used according its specification, the total migration shall
meet the limit of 10mg.dm? respective 60mg/kg as recommended in the Policy Statement of th
European Council concerning Silicones used for food contact applications ResAP (2004) 5.

Migration test have been performed according the Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 and LFGB by TUV
Rheinland LGA Products Gmbh, Tillstr. 2, 90431 Nirnberg ; Test Report No. AZ 560359 under the
following conditions:

Food Simulant Test Condtion Result

Acetic Acid 3% 2hours at 100°C < 3mg/dm?
Ethanol 50% 2hours at Reflux < 5mg/dm?
Tenax 2hours at 175°C < 6mg/dm?

Further tests have been performed on sensory testing, colour migration of pigmented plastics,
Bisphenols, Silicone Extractable substances, Silicone volatile organic compounds, Tin Migration,
Metals, Peroxides, PAH, Vinylchloride, Plasticizers and Organotin compounds.

According to the suppliers conformations the raw materials comply with the regulation (EC) No.
10/2011.

In the products mentioned above the following substances with restrictions and / or specifications

are used
Substance Restrictions and / or specifications
Glasfiber Ref. No. 55520 none

The products are suitable for all kinds of foodstuff in the temperature range from -40°C up to 260°C.
Do not use scrapers or brushes for cleaning.



This declaration is valid on our products as described herein. By observing the above regulations we
have fulfilled our duty of care regarding the conformance of the products governing food contact
applications.

Veerle-Laakdal, 24/07/2023

Jeroen Bergen (Delegated Director)



